

**Errata** 10/27/23**Case Packet:**

1. Page 22, line 28: delete "the de-anonymized (specific user-account)" and replace it with "location"
2. Page 28, lines 32-49 and page 29, lines 1-38: move case to page 27 line 1 before "State Cases"
3. Page 37, line 30: delete "eight" and replace with "six"
4. Page 52, line 5: after "to Emari." add "Kieran apparently followed Dad's wishes; Kieran told me that Kieran left their 30 percent ownership to Emari in Kieran's will. None to me, but I don't care."
5. Page 13, line 4: after "shoes." add "Kieran Sunshine did not own Magnates shoes."
6. Page 13, line 13: after "saber" add "were identified as belonging to Tobie Clark"
7. STIPULATION - Page 13, line 30: add "18a. The hotel's gym is on the 9th floor, directly below Kieran's suite."
8. Page 27, line 4: after "(2023)" add "- Published April 13, 2023."
9. Page 56, Exhibit A and Page 57, Exhibit B: The middle hallway is not blocked off and connects to both the north and south hallways.
10. Page 27, line 27: before "Further" add a new sentence "A total of eight devices were de-anonymized in the warrant process, from which sheriffs got separate search warrants for two devices that led them to identify the two suspects in this case."
11. Page 32, line 13: after "seizures" add "and geofence technology"
12. Page 32, line 39: after "deceased." add "I'm somewhat of a sneakerhead and had a hunch that the unique treads looked like Magnates."
13. Page 38, line 10 and Page 49, line 25: delete "x-ray" and replace with "MRI"
14. Page 49, line 17: add new paragraph. "In reaching my conclusions in this case, I relied on all of the case materials, including witness statements, exhibits, stipulated facts, police and medical reports."
15. Page 56, Exhibit A and Page 57, Exhibit B: change the scale to "1 square = 15ft. x 15ft."
16. Page 85, line 12: delete "1" and replace with "a" and delete "2" and replace with "b"
17. Page 12, line 30: after "exhibits." add "Detective Perren is a qualified expert and can testify to relevant geofence technology in any relevant information they would have reasonable knowledge of from the fact situation, witness statements, exhibits, etc."
18. Page 56, Exhibit A and Page 57, Exhibit B line 19: The hallway running north-south is the "north hallway."
19. Page 37 line 25: after "body," add "I ultimately determined that"